Les prestations, objet de la présente consultation seront financées par le Budget d’Investissement Public de la 
CAPEF Exercice 2025, imputation : 59 4 04 01 01 220010 24414.  

5- COÛT PREVISIONNEL 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de : 15 000 000 (Quinze millions) de Francs 
CFA TTC. 

6- CONSULTATION DU DOSSIER 

Le dossier peut être consulté dès publication du présent Avis, aux heures ouvrables, à la Chambre 

d’Agriculture, des Pêches, de l’Elevage et des Forêts du Cameroun sis « PLACE PARC REPIQUET », au Service des

[...]

The services, covered by the tender, will be funded by CAPEF's Public Investment Budget for the 2025 financial 
year, allocation: 59 4 04 01 01 220010 24414. 

5- ESTIMATED COST 

The estimated cost of the contract at the end of the preliminary studies is : 15,000,000 (Fifteen million) CFA francs 
inclusive of all taxes. 

6- CONSULTATION OF THE FILE 

The file may be consulted as soon as the Notice is published, during working hours, at the Chamber of 

Agriculture, Fisheries, Livestock and Forests of Cameroon located at ‘PLACE PARC REPIQUET’, Public Procurement